Nursing examination

02
Name of the post Community Health Assistant ( Urban)

Name of the Programme XVFC Health Grants

Number of post & Category 02 [01-EWS,01-ST)

Place of posting UHWC under Rampurhat Health District

Monthly Consolidated
Remuneration

Rs. 13,000/- ( Rupees thirteen thousand only)

Age as on 1st January 2025 Minimum 21 years and Maximum 40 years

Essential Criteria 1. Candidate must have passed ANM course from an Institute recognised by the

Indian Nursing Council.
2. Candidate must be registered with the West Bengal Nursing Council.